AGENDA

Board of County Commissioners

615 Macon Ave, Room LL3 Cañon City, CO 81212 Tuesday, May 14, 2024 9:00 a.m.

- I) Call to Order
- II) Invocation: Joe Garkovich, Mercy Today Ministries
- III) Pledge of Allegiance
- IV) Roll Call
- V) Approval of Agenda
- VI) Consent Agenda:
 - 1. Approval of Minutes / April 23, 2024
 - 2. Approval of Bills for \$2,558,329.13
 - 3. Resolution Establishing Fees Associated With Fremont County Body Art Regulations
 - 4. Resolution Establishing Retail Food Establishment Fees For Special Events In Fremont County
 - 5. Approval of Fremont County Fair & Rodeo Board Bylaws
 - 6. Schedule Public Hearing: None.
- VII) Administrative / Informational
 - 1. Staff / Elected Officials:
 - a. County Clerk's Monthly Report, Justin Grantham, County Clerk
 - b. County Manager Report, Tony Carochi, County Administrator
 - 2. Citizens who wish to address the Commissioners on a matter not scheduled on the agenda
- VIII) Old Business: None.

IX) New Business:

- 1. Requesting the issuance of a Fermented Malt Beverage Special Events Permit Castle Rock Professional Firefighters Foundation for an event Royal Gorge Park East Ridge Campground CO RD 389B Canon City, CO 81212 on the following date: May 18th, from 4:00 pm to 9:00pm in 2024. Representative: Caleb McNeil
- 2. Description the immers of a New Linear Line

2. Requesting the issuance of a New Liquor License for a Malt, Vinous, and Spiritous License for a Hotel & Restaurant at 1350 Elm Ave, Canon City, CO 81212.

Rise and Grind The Coffee Bar Representative: Rebecca Wallace

3. TUP 24-005 VFW Post 2788 Car Show

The applicant is requesting a Temporary Use Permit to allow Penrose VFW Post 2788 to conduct a one-day Car Show event from 9am to 3pm on May 18, 2024.

The location of the event will be held on Broadway between Elm St. and Illinois St.

Applicant: Gerri Rimpley

- 4. Congressional Record Recognizing Fremont County Office of Emergency Management and Department of Transportation Representative: Justin Kurth, Regional Director and Outreach Coordinator
- 5. Cancelation of special meeting scheduled to be held on May 20, 2024 regarding Fremont County Zoning Resolution.
- X) Public Hearings Scheduled for 9:30 a.m.: None.